Charter

COMMUNICATIONS

September 6, 2018

Federal Communications Commission
International Bureau Filing System (IBFS)

To Whom It May Concern,

Request for Registrant and Licensee Name Change

The name of the licensee and registrant of the following earth stations has been changed from
“Time Warner Cable Southeast LLC” to “Spectrum Southeast, LL.C.” (The legal entity
“Cable Equities Colorado, LLC” was merged into Spectrum Southeast, LLC.) The FRN for

all records is 0021552922,

On behalf of the licensee and registrant, I hereby request that the IBFS records be changed.

E020012
E020045
E050001
E070058
E070059
E070060
E6900
WF73
WG89

Ralelgh
Charlotte
Sugar Hill
Greensboro
Charlotte
Raleigh
Enterprise
Jewell Ridge

Durham

NC
GA
NC
NC
NC
AL
VA
NC

Time Warner Cable Southeast LLC
Time Warner Cable Southeast LLC
Cable Equities Colorado, LLC

Time Warner Cable Southeast LLC
Time Warner Cable Southeast LLC
Time Warner Cable Southeast LLC
Time Warner Cable Southeast LLC
Time Warner Cable Southeast LLC
Time Warner Cable Southeast LLC

If there are any questions regarding this matter, please contact me by phone or e-mail.

Sincerely,

Mtire Flysome-

Stephen Flessner
Manager, FCC Relations

303-323-6020
steve.flessner(@charter.com

888.GET.CHARTER
www.charter.com

6399 South Fiddler's Green Circle
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
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