

September 6, 2018

Federal Communications Commission International Bureau Filing System (IBFS)

Request for Registrant and Licensee Name Change

To Whom It May Concern,

The name of the licensee and registrant of the following earth stations has been changed from "Time Warner Cable Southeast LLC" to "**Spectrum Southeast, LLC**." (The legal entity "Cable Equities Colorado, LLC" was merged into Spectrum Southeast, LLC.) The FRN for all records is 0021552922.

On behalf of the licensee and registrant, I hereby request that the IBFS records be changed.

Call Sign	City	State	Former Entity Name
E020012	Raleigh	NC	Time Warner Cable Southeast LLC
E020045	Charlotte	NC	Time Warner Cable Southeast LLC
E050001	Sugar Hill	GA	Cable Equities Colorado, LLC
E070058	Greensboro	NC	Time Warner Cable Southeast LLC
E070059	Charlotte	NC	Time Warner Cable Southeast LLC
E070060	Raleigh	NC	Time Warner Cable Southeast LLC
E6900	Enterprise	AL	Time Warner Cable Southeast LLC
WF73	Jewell Ridge	VA	Time Warner Cable Southeast LLC
WG89	Durham	NC	Time Warner Cable Southeast LLC

If there are any questions regarding this matter, please contact me by phone or e-mail.

Sincerely,

Stephen Flessner

Manager, FCC Relations

303-323-6020

steve.flessner@charter.com

Stephen Flessner